Glynn-Johnson 90 Series holders and stops are the most
rugged models available for heavy-duty applications. The
channel is surface-mounted to the door, most often with sex
bolts, and the jamb bracket is surface mounted to the jamb,
requiring minimal door and frame preparation.
These versatile units can be used in conjunction with most
surface-applied door closers. The provided templates allow for
variable mounting positions, ranging from 85° to 110° hold-

The template information on this page is for reference only and is not intended to serve as an installation template.
For complete dimensional information, refer to Glynn-Johnson template book.
How to order
Overhead Series:
 90
Size (door opening using butts or oZset pivots):
 2  (23 1⁄16"–27")
 3  (27 1⁄16" –33")
 4  (33 1⁄16"–39")
 5  (39 1⁄16"–45")
 6  (45 1⁄16"–54")
Function:
 H Hold-open
 F Friction hold-open
 S Stop-only
 SE Special stop-only
Finishes:
 US3 Polished brass
 US4 Satin brass
 US10 Satin bronze
 US10B Oil rubbed bronze
 US32 Polished stainless
 US32D Satin stainless steel
 SP4 Powder coat brass
 SP10 Powder coat bronze
 SP28 Powder coat aluminum
 SP313 Powder coat dark bronze
 SPBLK Powder coat black
 652 Chrome-like coating
Options:
 J Angle jamb bracket
 SHIM Blade stop shims
  SHIM 1 1⁄4" kit
  SHIM 2 1⁄2" kit
  SHIM 3 3⁄4" kit
 SOC Pin-in-socket security screws
90 4 H US32D J